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2024 – 2025 Academic Year Calendar 
 

Fall Semester 2024 
Wednesday, August 28 – 
Friday, August 30 

University Closed – 
University Days: Faculty and Staff In-Service Events 

Monday, September 2 University Closed – Labor Day 
Tuesday, September 3 Full Semester and Term I Courses Begin 
Friday, September 6 Deadline to Add/Drop Term I or Full Semester Course Without Penalty 
Friday, October 11 Deadline to Withdraw from Term I Course 
Monday, October 14 Open Online Registration Begins for Spring 2025 
Tuesday, October 22 Term I Courses End 
Thursday, October 24 Term II Courses Begin 
Wednesday, October 30 Deadline to Add/Drop Term II Course Without Penalty 
Friday, November 22 Deadline to Withdraw from Full Semester Course 
Thursday, November 28 – 
Friday, November 29 University Closed – Thanksgiving Break 

Wednesday, December 4 Deadline to Withdraw from Term II Course 
Friday, December 13 Full Semester and Term II Courses End 
Saturday, December 14 Graduation Audit Date 

Saturday, December 14 Fall 2024 Pinning/Commencement Ceremonies –  
Drury Lane Oak Brook 

Monday, December 23 – 
Thursday, January 1 University Closed – Holiday Break 

Spring Semester 2025 
Monday, January 6 Full Semester and Term I Courses Begin 
Friday, January 10 Deadline to Add/Drop Term I or Full Semester Course Without Penalty 
Monday, January 20 University Closed – Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
Friday, February 14 Deadline to Withdraw from Term I Course 
Monday, February 17 Open Online Registration Begins for Summer 2025 
Tuesday, February 25 Term I Courses End 
Thursday, February 27 Term II Courses Begin 
Wednesday, March 5 Deadline to Add/Drop Term II Course Without Penalty 
Friday, March 28 Deadline to Withdraw from Full Semester Course 
Wednesday, April 9 Deadline to Withdraw from Term II Course 
Friday, April 18 Full Semester and Term II Courses End 
Saturday, April 19 Graduation Audit Date 

Saturday, April 19 Spring 2025 Pinning/Commencement Ceremonies –  
Drury Lane Oak Brook 

Sunday, April 20 University Closed 
Summer Semester 2025 
Monday, May 5 Full Semester and Term I Courses Begin 
Friday, May 9 Deadline to Add/Drop Term I or Full Semester Course Without Penalty 
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Monday, May 26 University Closed – Memorial Day 
Friday, June 13 Deadline to Withdraw from Term I Course 
Monday, June 16 Open Online Registration Begins for Fall 2025 
Tuesday, June 24 Term I Courses End 
Thursday, June 26 Term II Courses Begin 
Wednesday, July 2 Deadline to Add/Drop Term II Course Without Penalty 
Friday, July 4 University Closed – Independence Day 
Friday, July 25 Deadline to Withdraw from Full Semester Course 
Wednesday, August 6 Deadline to Withdraw from Term II Course 
Friday, August 15 Full Semester and Term II Courses End 
Saturday, August 16 Graduation Audit Date 

Saturday, August 16 Summer 2025 Pinning/Commencement Ceremonies –  
Drury Lane Oak Brook 

 
 

 
Course Refund Policy 

Dates below are the final day to receive the corresponding percentage of refund on tuition 
 

FALL 2024 10 & 15 week Courses 5 & 7 week courses (Term I) 5 & 7 week courses (Term II) 
Through September 6 100% 100% 100% 
Through September 13 75% 50% 100% 
Through September 20 50% 0% 100% 
Through October 30 0% 0% 100% 
Through November 6 0% 0% 50% 
November 7 and after 0% 0% 0% 

 
 

SPRING 2025 10 & 15 week Courses 5 & 7 week courses (Term I) 5 & 7 week courses (Term II) 
Through January 10 100% 100% 100% 
Through January 17 75% 50% 100% 
Through January 24 50% 0% 100% 
Through March 5 0% 0% 100% 
Through March 12 0% 0% 50% 
March 13 and after 0% 0% 0% 

 
 

SUMMER 2025 10 & 15 week Courses 5 & 7 week courses (Term I) 5 & 7 week courses (Term II) 
Through May 9 100% 100% 100% 
Through May 16 75% 50% 100% 
Through May 23 50% 0% 100% 
Through July 2 0% 0% 100% 
Through July 9 0% 0% 50% 
July 10 and after 0% 0% 0% 

 


